
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 28 Apr 2025
1000 FOLLOWER OF SAMUEL PROUT'THE GRAND CANAL TOWARDS ST MARKS - VENICE'UNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS75CM X 125 CM £2,000.00 - £3,000.00
1001 VILLIERS DAVID - (ARR), 4 SKETCHES OF VENICE, BEARS LABEL TO REVERSE4 FRAMED INK AND WASH SKETCHES FRAMED AS ONE, LARGEST : 8CM X 9CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1002 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS DEPICTING THE FAMILY CREST OF THE DUNBAR BARONETS OF HEMPRIGGS, CIRCA 1700, 93 CM X 77 CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1003 PHILIP RICKMAN, THE POOL IN WINTERSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR42 X 59 CMPROVENANCE ROWLAND WARDS, LONDON £200.00 - £300.00
1004 VINCENT BALFOUR BROWNE 1909THE GROUSE SHOOTSIGNED WITH INITIALSFRAMED WATERCOLOUR38CM X 59 CM £500.00 - £700.00
1005 JAMES MORRISON - (ARR) STRATHMORE RIVERSIGNED & DATED 2007FRAMED OIL ON BOARD42 X 105 CM £1,500.00 - £2,000.00
1006 RAPHAEL MORGHEN, AFTER STEFANO TOFANELLI, 'FRANCISCI DE MONCADA', FRAMED ENGRAVING, 65 X 45 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1007 FOLDER OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMPLES PUBLISHED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW & FOLDER OF ENGRAVINGS, BOOKPLATES, WATERCOLOURS SIGNED EWAN BROWN, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1008 J JONES.'RURAL CASTLE'SIGNED AND DATED 1861GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS 39 CM X 55 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1009 ANDREW LAW, PORTRAIT OF JAMES MORRISON, SIGNED & BEARS PLAQUE,GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING, 91 X 71 CM £140.00 - £180.00
1010 EXCELLENT SELECTION OF BARBARA ROBERTSON PRINTS, ALL UNFRAMED, SOME SIGNED IN PENCIL £50.00 - £80.00

1011 FRITZ KROSTEWITZ, AFTER COROT , ITALIAN LANDSCAPE, FRAMED ETCHING, SIGNED IN PENCIL, 43CM X 51CM, TOGETHER WITH FRAMED ETCHING OF SAILING SCENE, INDISTINCTLY SIGNED LEON GAUCHEED, LABEL TO REVERSE, 15CM X 21 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1012 SELECTION OF FRAMED PICTURES INCLUDING PASTEL OF FLOWERS, EDINBURGH FIREWORKS, FEEDING ALL THE GEESE BY RIVER, ALL SIGNED AGNES SHORT £20.00 - £30.00
1013 DUCKS TAKING OFFUNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS39 X 100 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1014 FE JAMIESON'CANFORD CLIFFS, HANTS'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATER COLOUR28 CM X 38 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1015 JACKSON SIMPSONKINGS COLLEGE, ABERDEENSIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING24 X 14 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1016 T MAYSCHINESE TEMPLE SINGAPORE, BRASTAGI VILLAGE AND ONE OTHERSIGNED IN PENCIL3 FRAMED ETCHINGSLARGEST 14 X 18 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1017 9 FRAMED PUBLISHED COLOURED ENGRAVINGS OF CAITHNESS, WICK, ORKNEY, ETC BY WILLIAM DANIELL C1820, 17 X 24 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1018 SELECTION OF AUTOMOTIVE RELATED PRINTS ETC, LARGEST: 28CM X 38CM £10.00 - £20.00
1019 E R STURGEON, THE RIVALS, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, FRAMES, ETC. LARGEST 62 X 48 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1020 19TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED PUBLISHED COLOURED ENGRAVING THE FORTUNE TELLER - 35 CM X 41 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1021 MALCOLM CROSSE'LOCH NAH CLAR, STRATHULLIE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR19CM X 39 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1022 AFTER FRANCOIS FLAMENGTHE GREAT BATTLESIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ENGRAVING62CM X 91CM £20.00 - £30.00
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1023 SET OF 4 EARLY 20TH CENTURY COLOURED LITHOGRAPHS - THE OXFORD DRAG, 32 X 47 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1024 BLACK & WHITE ENGRAVING AFTER JOHN PARTRIDGE OF SIR ISLAY CAMPBELL, LORD JUSTICE OF SCOTLAND, 55 CM X 40 CM AND ONE OTHER OF THE SAME PERSON, AFTER D MARTIN, 49 CM X 35 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1025 K B ROBERTSON (ATTRIBUTED TO BETH ROBERTSON FIDDES)STILL LIFE BOWL OF FRUITSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON BOARD48 X 73 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1026 ATTRIBUTED TO BETH ROBERTSON FIDDESSELF PORTRAITUNSIGNEDFRAME OIL ON BOARD75 X 60 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1027 G F MURRAYSTILL LIFE OF FLOWERSSIGNEDFRAMED MIXED MEDIA36 X 42 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1028 JACKSON SIMPSONMITCHELL TOWERSIGNED IN PENCIL FRAMED ETCHING 26 X 15 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1029 FRAMED MAP OF WILTSHIRE ENGRAVED BY W H TOMS, SEPTEMBER 1742, FRAMED BOOK PLATES CARVED OAK FRAME, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1030 VILLIERS DAVID - (ARR), THE SULTAN OF MOROCCO GOING TO PRAYER, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED OIL PAINTING 21 X 20 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1031 AFTER JERIMIAH DAVISON, SIR ALEXANDER AND SIR JAMES MACDONALD, FRAMED PRINT, AUGUST MACKIE ART EXHIBITION POSTER, ETC. LARGEST : 78 CM X 55 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1032 4 WOODEN PICTURE FRAMES, LARGEST : 60 CM X 47 CM (INSIDE FRAME) £10.00 - £20.00
1033 PAIR GILT FRAMED 19TH CENTURY SILKWORK TAPESTRIES OF CLASSICAL SCENES, 31 CM X 25 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1034 P MACGREGOR WILSON, 'HAYSTACKS' & 'FISHING VILLAGE', BOTH SIGNED, 2 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS,  28 X 49 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1035 SET OF 6 FRAMED PRINTS FROM THE WYNNSTALY COLLECTION OF VARIOUS HUNTING SCENES, ALL SIGNED IN PENCIL BY VARIOUS ARTISTS, 33 CM X 50 CM EACH  

£50.00 - £80.00
1036 DAVID WATERSONLADIES ON MOONLIT PATH, FIGURES PLAYING IN TREES, APRIL NUDES BY A LOCH, MOORLAND CASTLE4 SIGNED IN PENCIL & 1 UNSIGNED5 UNFRAMED ENGRAVINGSLARGEST 35 CM X 60 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1036 DAVID WATERSONRIVER LANDSCAPE, THE STRATH & MOORLAND CASTLE (4) SIGNED IN PENCIL6 UNFRAMED ENGRAVINGSLARGEST 35 CM X 60 CM  £30.00 - £50.00

A

1037 JAMES MCNEIL WHISTLER'BLACK LION WHARF' LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED ETCHING17CM X 25CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1038 SELECTION OF FRAMED PRINTS, RUSSELL FLINT CALENDARS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1039 THE PROTECTORUNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS71 X 95 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1040 ALLEN BLAGDEN, THE COUNTESS OF AIRLIESIGNED & STAMPEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR54 X 74 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1041 C G L PHILLIPSRURAL WATERFALLSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR31 X 62 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1042 19TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF THE NAPLES COASTLINE, 43 X 70 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1043 19TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN, 75 X 62 CM (AS FOUND) £50.00 - £70.00
1044 FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF A CASTLE, UNSIGNED, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST 60 X 80 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1045 JAMES BURRELL SMITHTHE KNOCKIE BRIDGESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR12 X 17 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1046 19TH CENTURY BRITISH SCHOOL, BEDOUIN CARAVAN, UNSIGNED, GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, 41 X 65 CM £70.00 - £90.00
1047 GILT FRAMED PORTRAIT OF MADONNA OF GOLDFINCH WITH INSCRIPTION TO REVERSE READING 'L BIGAZZI, VIA MAGGIA, 1877', 14 X 
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11 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1048 JOHN LEECH, 3 FRAMED PUBLISHED PRINTS; 'HOLD HAND, MASTER GEORGE', 'THE OLD FOXHUNTER', & 'WHERE THERE'S A WILL THERE'S A WAY' ALL SIGNED IN INK, LARGEST 41 X 63 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1049 2 UNFRAMED ETCHINGS BY GIOVANNI - PIRANESI DEPICTING SCENES IN ROME; THE VATICAN BASILICA AND THE ARCH OF TITUS -2- £400.00 - £600.00
1050 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF A HUNTING DOG IN INTERIOR SCENE, UNSIGNED, PARTIAL LABEL TO REVERSE, 14CM X 19CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1051 SET OF 6 FRAMED COLOUR ENGRAVINGS FEATURING VARIOUS HORSE AND CARRIAGE RELATED SCENES, ETC.  £100.00 - £150.00
1052 OAK FRAMED 19TH CENTURY ENGRAVING THE DREAM OF PILATES WIFE SIGNED IN PENCIL DARE, 55 X 82 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1053 JACKSON SIMPSONHIGHLAND PIERSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR26 X 36 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1054 HOWARD BUTTERWORTH, SUNSET ON LOCH, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, 39 X 63 CM, & IAN MUNRO, HIGHLAND RIVER SCENE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, 37 X 52 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1055 OHAYA KOSON (1877-1945)CUCKOO & CRESCENT MOONSHIN-HANGA WOOD BLOCK PRINTSIGNED WITH CHARACTER MARK23 X 24 CM& AN ORIGINAL JAPANESE WATERCOLOUR OF A MOONLIT SCENE TOGETHER WITH A POSTER FOR HIROSHIGE II  £60.00 - £80.00
1056 19TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF A GENTLEMAN, 75 X 62 CM (RELINED) £150.00 - £250.00
1057 2 FRAMED ALEC FRASER ETCHINGS, 'LOW TIDE' & 'THE DOO COVE', BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, LARGEST 24 X 18 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1058 FRAMED PRINT OF WINE BOTTLE & APPLES IN BOWL, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, 152 OF 295, 56 X 38 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1059 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS PORTRAIT OF BENJAMIN THE 4TH BARONET, 59 X 49 CM £70.00 - £90.00
1060 ALEC FRASERSCOTTISH COASTAL SCENESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR36 X 53 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1061 JOHN LEECH, 3 FRAMED PUBLISHED PRINTS; 'OUR FRIEND MR NODDY', 'STOP MASTER REGINALD!' & 'A FRIENDLY MOMENT', ALL 

SIGNED IN INK, LARGEST 41 X 63 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1062 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING , STILL LIFE OF VIOLETS, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY TO LABEL ON REVERSE, 22 CM X 29 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1063 GILT FRAMED OVAL PORTRAIT OF A YOUNG WOMAN WEARING NECKLACE, UNSIGNED, 30CM X 24CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1064 4 GOOD QUALITY PICTURE FRAMES OF VARIOUS STYLES AND SIZES £20.00 - £30.00
1065 19TH CENTURY PORTRAIT OF A LADY IN DECORATIVE GILT FRAMED (RELINED, AS FOUND), 90 X 70 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1066 H.B.O S.S ERIK(3 MASTED SAILING SHIP)UNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR19 X 38 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1067 BARBARA ROBERTSON'DUNNICHEN'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED LINOCUT PRINT 4/1665CM X 24CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1068 JOST MUHEIM, BOY FISHING IN A SWISS LAKE, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS65 X 100 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1069 BARBARA ROBERTSON'POINTS NORTH'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED LINOCUT PRINT 14/1873CM X 25CM £30.00 - £50.00
1070 VICTORIAN STREET SCENE - BASING HALLUNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS37 X 54 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1071 BARBARA ROBERTSON'GOODBYE PIGLETT'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED LINOCUT PRINT 6/1063CM X 35CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1072 A CARLISLE3 MASTED SAILING SHIP IN HARBOURSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS39 X 49 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1073 2 BARBARA ROBERTSON LINOCUT PRINTS, 'SEA SALT',, 6/14, 61CM X 19CM AND 'BLACK PEPPER', 7/14, 61CM X 19CM, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL  £30.00 - £50.00
1074 UNFRAMED OIL PAINTING PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN, FRAME OIL PAINTING COUPLE AT SUNSET, 2 FRAMED ETCHINGS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1075 ERICH KRUEGER'FARMHANDS LOADING HAY'SIGNED
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GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS12CM X 17CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1076 FRAMED ENGRAVING COL. PATRICK DUFF, HONOURABLE EAST INDIA COMPANY PUBLISHED BY C H HODGES 1791, 36 X 28 CM, & A FRAMED SKETCH OF BOY WITH BADGER SIGNED DUFFUS £20.00 - £30.00
1077 HENRY WILKINSON'PAIR OF SPANIELS'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING IN COLOUR27CM X 36CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1078 2 FRAMED LIMITED EDITION MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINTS SIGNED IN PENCIL INCLUDING MIDSUMMER SHADOW & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1079 W ARTHUR CARRICKSEASCAPE WITH SAILING BOATSSIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL18 X 33 CM& 1 OTHER FRAMED PRINT £20.00 - £30.00
1080 A FOLIO OF PAINTINGS AND PRINTS OF FRENCH INTEREST INCLUDING "THE FERRY AT BEZONS" AFTER DAUBIGNY, MILLET AND WATERCOLOURS OF BRETON FARM WORKERS  £60.00 - £80.00
1081 PORTRAIT OF BETTY DUNBAR, DAUGHTER OF DUNBAR OF HEMPRIGGSUNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS102 X 96 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1082 SET OF 6 BACHELORS HALL FOX HUNTING COLOUR ENGRAVINGS, 30 CM X 37 CM EACH  £50.00 - £80.00
1083 PORTRAIT OF LOUISE DUFF-DUNBAR'THE OLD LADY'UNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS49 X 39 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1084 FRANK COLCLOUGH, ARRAN FROM AYR BAY, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND GOUACHE 20CM X 50 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1085 D R SELLARSFISHING BOATS & PADDLE STEAMERSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR17 X 26 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1086 S STEPHEN BOSHELL'STILL LIFE FLOWERS AND FRUIT'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS54 CM X 74 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1087 HENRY WILKINSON SPANIEL & MALLARD DUCKSIGNED IN PENCIL

FRAMED COLOURED ETCHING25 X 30 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1088 CONTEMPORARY SCHOOL. OIL ON BOARD OF DANDELIONS, INITIALLED BOTTOM RIGHT - 47 CM X 90 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1089 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF A COUNTRYSIDE ROAD 19 X 29 CM, PASTEL OF BEACH SCENE SIGNED WHITE, FRAMED PRINT OF FISHING BOATS SIGNED IN PENCIL JAMES BURNIE, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1090 ART DECO STYLE PICTURE TITLED 'A SLAVE WITH A SANDAL', INDISTINCTLY SIGNED IN RED PENCIL, 16 X 23 CM (NOT EXAMINED OUT OF FRAME) - BY WILLIAM RUSSELL FLINT  £20.00 - £40.00
1091 2 FRAMED OIL PAINTINGS OF CHINESE FOLK ART £30.00 - £50.00
1092 E GILL 18573 MEN ON A MOUNTAIN LAKESIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS30 X 45 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1093 HARRY OSSAWA TANNER (1859-1937 AMERICAN) PASTEL PORTRAIT OF A CHILD. SIGNED BOTTOM LEFT  55CM X 42 CM  £300.00 - £500.00
1094 PORLOCK MILL DEVONSHIREUNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING24 X 35 CMB REID FROM FARNELLSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD18 X 29 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1095 AFTER CLAUDE VERLINDETHE VIKINGSLABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PRINT40 X 100 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1096 PORTRAIT OF AN EARLY 19TH CENTURY STYLE KILTED GENTLEMAN WITH DOGUNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING60 X 40 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1097 EDWARD LANCASTER HOOPER 'DUSK ON THE RIVER', SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS,  29 CM X 55 CM  £150.00 - £250.00
1098 VICKERS DEVILLE, FIGURES BY A COTTAGE IN AUTUMNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD40 X 50 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1099 ELLIS R MILNE, 2 FRAMED ETCHINGS, NORTH EAST PORT 1974, ARTISTS PROOF, & OLD KIRK - GLENBUCHAL, BOTH SIGNED IN 
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PENCIL, LARGEST 11 X 12 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1100 MUGHAL SCHOOL. FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A COURTLY SCENE - 43CM X 31 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1101 A GROUP OF 4 CHINESE / JAPANESE PRINTS AND PAINTINGS. AITKEN DOTT LABELS TO REVERSE LARGEST : 26 CM X 37 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1102 J K MAXTONHIGHLAND LOCHSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING30 X 44 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1103 MIDDLE EASTERN WATERCOLOUR "SHAH KALAM", LABEL TO REVERSE DESCRIBING AS A PAGE FROM THE DIARY OF THE MAHARAJA OF TALAH, PRADESH, 1880-1890, AND ONE OTHER £20.00 - £40.00
1104 FRAMED ABSTRACT MIXED MEDIA PAINTING, FRAMED AFRICAN FOLK ART PICTURES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1105 SET OF 6 FRAMED PRINTS AFTER THOMAS BAINES, DEPICTING VARIOUS SOUTH AFRICAN SCENES TO INCLUDE, ELEPHANT HUNTING, TRADING CAMP, ETC. LARGEST, 28 CM X 40 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1106 KIYOMINE (1787-1868) JAPANESE WOODBLOCK PRINT OF A GEISHA WITH MUSICAL INSTRUMENT, LARGEST : 29CM X 19 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1107 AFTER RON FOLLAND, SPIRES OF PARIS, FRAMED PRINT 50 CM X 105 CM  £10.00 - £15.00
1108 GEORGE GRAHAM RSW, RBS (1881-1949) SIGNED WATERCOLOUR 'BIRCH TREES NEAR WINCHELSEA, SUSSEX". TOGETHER WITH A GOUACHE OF A SCALLOP SHELL, A NUDE DRAWING ON BUFF PAPER BY CHARLES JAMES MCCALL AND OTHERS. LARGEST : 36CM X 22CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1109 JAMES AITKEN'FISHING BOATS IN HARBOUR'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR50CM X 34 CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1110 CHARLES JAMES LAUDER (1840-1920) "CHARING CROSS", SIGNED WATERCOLOUR TOGETHER WITH A LITHOGRAPH OF VENICE, A MAP OF ANCIENT ATHENS AND OTHERS. LARGEST : 72CM X 62 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1111 NICHOLAS TRUDIGIAN'MUSTANG MAYHEM'SIGNED IN PENCILARTIST SPECIAL RESERVE FRAMED PRINT58/6046CM X 75 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1112 OSSIE JONES

GULFSTREAM SERVICESSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR35 X 102 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1113 NICHOLAS TRUDIGIAN'DUXFORD EAGLES'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED PRINT 29/550ALSO 2 SIGNED BY CAPTAIN WAYNE COLEMAN AND LT. COLONEL CLARK W CLEMONS48CM X 80CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1114 OSSIE JONESPRIVATE JETSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR34 X 26 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1115 NICHOLAS TRUDIGIAN'THE CHECKERTAIL CLAN'SIGNED IN PENCILC.O.A. TO REVERSEARTIST SPECIAL RESERVE FRAMED PRINT41/6036CM X 56CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1116 DENNIS PANNETT'MILES MAGISTER MK1'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR36 X 54 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1117 ROBERT TAYLOR'RAMROD 792'SIGNED IN PENCILALSO SIGNED BY PILOT JOHNNIE JOHNSONFRAMED PRINT, C.O.A. TO REVERSE37CM X 50CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1118 DENNIS PANNETT'SPITFIRE'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR36 X 54 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1119 ROBERT TAYLOR'STRUGGLE FOR SUPREMACY'SIGNED IN PENCILALSO SIGNED BY VARIOUS EX-FIGHTER PILOTSFRAMED PRINT 224/60050CM X 71CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1120 NICHOLAS TRUDIGIAN'THE BATTLE FOR NEW YEARS DAY'SIGNED IN PENCILALSO SIGNED BY VARIOUS EX-FIGHTER PILOTSFRAMED PRINT 215/35245CM X 65CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1121 ROBERT BAILEY'CLASH OVER HASELEANNE'SIGNED IN PENCILALSO SIGNED BY PILOT BOB SHOENSFRAMED PRINT 575/600
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54CM X 72 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1122 ROBERT TAYLOR'GREYCAP LEADER'SIGNED IN PENCILALSO SIGNED BY VARIOUS EX-FIGHTER PILOTSFRAMED PRINT 336/65047CM X 72CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1123 DENNIS PANNETT'HAWKER TEMPEST'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR36 X 54 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1124 OSSIE JONESGULFSTREAM AIRPLANESSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32 X 100 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1125 GILT FRAMED SILHOUETTE OF AUNT JANE WORSLER, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY J LAAES 13 CM X 10 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1126 GILT FRAMES SILHOUETTE OF ELIZABETH JANE ABBEY, AGED 6 YEARS OLD, UNSIGNED, 18CM X 15 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1127 4 FRAMED 19TH CENTURY SILHOUETTES OF YOUNG AND ELDERLY GENTLEMEN, 1 INSCRIBED TO REVERSE DATED 1827, LARGEST : 8CM X 6.5 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1128 FREDERICK FRITH, 2 GILT FRAMED SILHOUETTES OF "AUNT JESSIE MORRISON" AND "MISS LOUISE DUFF", BOTH INSCRIBED TO REVERSE AND SIGNED, 26CM X 19 CM EACH  £60.00 - £80.00
1129 PAIR OF PORTRAIT MINIATURES OF A YOUNG WOMAN AND OLDER GENTLEMAN, BOTH WATER COLOURS ON PAPER AND UNSIGNED, 1 LACKS FRAME, 9CM X 6 CM EACH  £50.00 - £80.00
1130 4 FRAMED PORTRAIT MINIATURES OF NOBLE MEN AND WOMAN, ALL UNSIGNED, WATERCOLOUR ON PAPER, 9CM X 7CM EACH  £50.00 - £80.00
1130 AMBROTYPE PHOTOGRAPH OF A YOUNG WOMAN SITTING IN A CHAIR, AND VARIOUS OTHER BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS £20.00 - £30.00

A

1131 A SELECTION OF GOOD QUALITY ART REFERENCE BOOKS AND CATALOGUES INCLUDING AGEWS, COLNAGHI AND GUY PEPPRIATT  £40.00 - £60.00
1132 LESLIE P STUART'SKYE FROM KEPPOCH'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOURPROV. ROYAL SCOTTISH ACADEMY EXHIBITION34CM X 58 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1133 FRAMED BUTTERFLY WING PICTURE OF RIO 

DE JANEIRO, 39 CM X 59 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1134 WH WILKINSON'SHEEP RESTING'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR27CM X 49 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1135 SUZANNE PIROTTE'LES FETES DE MAI'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED MIXED MEDIA55CM X 39 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1136 5 FRAMED WATER COLOURS TO INCLUDE; 'SCRABSTER HARBOUR', MONOGRAMED P.C. HIGHLAND LOCH SCENE, SIGNED MACGILLIVRAY, ETC LARGEST : 25 CM X 39 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1137 SELECTION OF PAINTINGS AND PICTURES TO INCLUDE; GILLIAN MCCALLUM, 'BETWEEN THE TREES', FRAMED OIL PAINTING, SIGNED , FRAMED MAPS ETC. LARGEST : 34 CM X 44 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1138 3 ORIENTAL WATERCOLOURS ON SILK OF FLOWERS AND BIRDS IN TREES, SIGNED WITH CHARACTER MARK. LARGEST : 28CM X 32 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1139 FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF INTERIOR SCENE IN ABSTRACT STYLE SIGNED, S TEVE, AND ONE OTHER OF CITY STREET SCENE, SIGNED VILLAREAL, 91CM X 60 CM EACH  £20.00 - £30.00
1140 18TH CENTURY MAP OF HOLSTEIN AND DITHMARSCHEN BY JOHANN BAPTIST HOMANN, NOT EXAMINED OUT OF FRAME, 57 CM X 67 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1141 FRAMED HAND COLOURED MAP BY JOAN JANSSON, DATED 1666, TITLED "DOMINO FIORENTINO", 39 CM X 50 CM, NOT EXAMINED OUT OF FRAME £30.00 - £50.00
1142 FRAMED FASCIMILE OF A BIRDS EYE VIEW OF VENICE FROM THE SOUTH BY JACOPO DE BRABARIE, 43 CM X 89 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1143 THE PLAN OF EDINBURGH EXACTLY DONE FROM THE ORIGINAL OF YE FAMOUS D: WIT, PRINTED BY J BOWLES, 1797, 46 CM X 108 CM (A/F) £100.00 - £150.00
1144 THE NORTH PROSPECT OF THE CITY OF EDINBURGH BY JOHN SLEZER, PRINTED BY JOHN BOWLES, 1719, 46 CM X 117 CM (A/F) £100.00 - £150.00
1145 FASCIMILE COPY OF THEATRUM SCOTIAE BY JOHN SLEZER, PLATES ONLY, TOGETHER WITH 55 OF 57 PLATES FROM EARLIER COPIES OF THE SAME BOOK (A/F) £30.00 - £50.00
1146 VARIOUS BOOKPLATES FROM 'SCOTLAND : PICTURESQUE, HISTORICAL, DESCRIPTIVE BY JOHN PARKER LAWSON', TOGETHER WITH OTHER BOOKPLATES OF SCOTTISH CASTLES, 
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ETC.  (A/F) £30.00 - £50.00
1147 VARIOUS BOOKPLATES FROM ANCIENT SCOTTISH WEAPONS BY JAMES DRUMMOND (A/F) £20.00 - £40.00
1148 UNFRAMED WATERCOLOUR "GARUNA ROAD - CORFU" INSCRIBED TO REVERSE AND DATED 1850, TOGETHER WITH 2 LATIN UNFRAMED ENGRAVINGS £20.00 - £40.00
1149 LARGE SELECTION OF AVIATION RELATED PRINTS £15.00 - £25.00
1150 DAVID MORRISON'COASTAL SCENE'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON BOARD22CM X 60 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1151 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; S THORNTON, STILL LIFE OF FRUIT & FLOWERS, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, JENNIFER HUDSON, BENNACHIE FARM, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, ETC. LARGEST 34 X 41 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1152 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED OIL PORTRAITS OF LADIES AND 2 OTHERS, LARGEST : 29CM X 29 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1153 VARIOUS JOHN HASSELL PRINTS IN TWO FRAMES FROM THE "DEAN" SERIES TO INLCUDE; MY TELEPHONE, I'M FINE YOU'LL BE PLEASE TO HEAR, ETC.  8CM X 13 CM EACH  £40.00 - £60.00
1154 VARIOUS JOHN GOULD PRINTS OF WILDFOWL, INLAID WOODEN PICTURE OF MOUNTAIN SCENE, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1155 WILLIAM AITKEN'GATHERING FIREWOOD'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS44CM X 64 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1156 SELECTION OF PICTURES TO INCLUDE; FRAMED PRINTS FROM NATIONAL HISTORY MUSEUM OF VARIOUS SPECIES OF FLOWERS, ALL WITH C.O.A. TO REVERSE, MAHOGANY BEVELLED EDGE MIRROR, ETC. LARGEST : 74CM X 49 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1157 HOWARD BUTTERWORTH'COUNTRY ROUP'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED PRINT 100/25041CM X 59 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1158 UNFRAMED SILHOUETTE OF A LADY BY FREDERICK FRITH, SIGNED , TOGETHER WITH BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOS, ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1159 EMBOSSED METAL PLAQUE DEPICTING JESUS AND HIS DISCIPLES AT THE LAST SUPPER,  60 CM X 86 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1160 VARIOUS UNFRAMED PRINTS OF ORIENTAL LADIES, ALL WITH CHARACTER MARKS £15.00 - £25.00

1161 THORA CLYNE'ANGELUS AND OLD DOOR'LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVASPROV. FITZ. DYER GALLERY75CM X 95 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1162 4 MONMON PRINTS OF TATTOOED CATS AFTER HORITOMO, 41 X 29 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1163 4 NINIAN BUCHAN-HEPBURN PICTURES; TONGA, FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH, VILLAGERS NEAR MEERUT, UNFRAMED WATERCOLOUR, AND 2 OTHER OTHERS, ALL SIGNED AND WITH LABELS TO REVERSE, LARGEST : 35 CM X 20 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1164 SELECTION OF PICTURE FRAMES TO INCLUDE SOME GILT EXAMPLES £10.00 - £20.00
1165 SELECTION OF ORIENTAL WATERCOLOURS AND SILKWORKS. LARGEST : 67CM X 53 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1166 LARGE QUANTITY OF LORRAINE PRIEST ABSTRACT PICTURES, ARTISTIC PHOTOGRAPHY, ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1167 LYNDA SHEPHARD, COASTAL SCENE, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 50CM X 149 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1168 2 FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINTS, GILT FRAMED PICTURE ON CANVAS OF STILL LIFE OF FRUIT, ETC. LARGEST : 57 CM X 70 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1169 GERALD COULSON, 'SOLITUDE', FRAMED PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, LARGEST : 52CM X 83 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1170 GILT FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST : 52 CM X 60 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1171 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS OF VARIOUS SCENES BY WEBSTER ROSS, ETC. LARGEST ; 36CM X 54 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1172 FOUR DRAWINGS OF MONTROSE BY JAMES MORRISON, A SERIES OF OFFSET LITHO PRINTS OF OLD KIRK STEEPLE, DEAN PARK, KIRKYARD STEPS AND CHAPEL PLACE, IN A FOLDER, LIMITED TO 200 COPIES £80.00 - £120.00
1173 THOMAS MCKENNEY AND JAMES HALL, 8 COLOURED LITHOGRAPH PORTRAITS TAKEN FROM "THE HISTORY OF THE INDIAN TRIBES OF NORTH AMERICA", ORIGINALLY PAINTED BY C.B. KING AND PUBLISHED BY E.C. BIDDLE - 1837 £30.00 - £50.00
1174 LARGE FRAMED PRINT DEPICTING A SCENE FROM SHAKESPEARE'S "KING RICHARD II", TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS AND ENGRAVINGS, LARGEST : 35CM X 108 CM 
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 £20.00 - £30.00
1175 2 DEIDRE GITTINS FRAMED MIXED MEDIA PICTURES, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 60 CM X 80 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1176 GOOD SELECTION OF VARIOUS STYLE & SIZE PICTURE FRAMES, ABSTRACT ART ETC £10.00 - £20.00
1177 SET OF 8 RSPB BIRD CHARTS, DEPICTING A LARGE VARIETY OF BIRD SPECIES, FRAMED PRINTS AFTER N.W. CASES, 57 CM X 88 CM EACH  £140.00 - £160.00
1178 MOUNTAINS OVER BUTTERMERE, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH BY JAMES BELL, AND 2 OTHER PRINTS. LARGEST : 60CM X 62 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1179 AW BROWN, 'PITTENWEEM HARBOUR', SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, TOGETHER WITH A LARGE SELECTION OF OTHER PRINTS, : LARGEST 59CM X 87 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1180 WILMA SIMPSON, INK DRAWING OF A SILHOUETTE OF A WOMAN, SIGNED, 27CM X 24 CM AND GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF LANZERAN WINE ESTATE BY TONY DE FRELTAS, SIGNED 27CM X 44 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1181 FRAMED SYDNEY PERRIN PRINT OF WOODLAND SCENE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST : 44CM X 62 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1182 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURE FRAMES OF VARIOUS SIZE & STYLE £20.00 - £40.00
1183 DONALD SHEARER, THE ROAD HOLE - ST. ANDREWS, FRAMED PRINT SIGNED IN PENCIL TOGETHER WITH 2 OTHER GOLFING PRINTS £20.00 - £30.00
1184 PAIR OF DANCERS, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, 33 CM AND ONE OTHER GILT FRAMED PRINT £15.00 - £25.00
1185 PAIR OF NUDE LADIES WITH CATS, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, FRAMED MIXED MEDIA, 102 CM X 72 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1186 3 FRAMED PAINTINGS ON PAPYRUS OF EGYPTIAN FIGURES AND SCENES, PURCHASED AT THE ISIS PAPYRUS MUSEUM AND 2 ORIENTAL SILKWORKS  £20.00 - £40.00
1187 KEN HOWARD, SET OF 6 FRAMED PRINTS DEPICTING THE GURKHA ENGINEERS 1977, 29 CM X 19 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1188 JOHN SCOTT ANDREW, CRAIL HARBOUR, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 28CM  X 44 CM , TOGETHER WITH 3 OTHERS £20.00 - £40.00
1189 LARGE SELECTION OF UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF VARIOUS NAVAL SCENES, ORKNEY ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00

1190 GILL EVANS, BORDER TERRIER IN HILLS, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT WITH C.O.A. AND 2 OTHER PRINTS, LARGEST : 35CM X 50 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1191 STUART BROWN, 'TWILIGHT THUNDER', SINGED IN PENCIL BY ARTIST AND 2 FORMER PILOTS, 44CM X 60 CM AND ONE OTHER PRINT £10.00 - £20.00
1192 AFTER PHILLIPE JANIN, BOUQUET A LA CROUCHE, FAMED PRINT AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST : 59 CM X 75 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1193 JR REYNOLDS, FARMLAND SCENE, SIGNED, WATER COLOUR TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER WATER COLOURS ETC. LARGEST ; 25 CM X 35 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1194 HENRY WILKINSON'TROUT FISHING'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED COLOURED ETCHING16.5CM X 20.5 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1195 JAPANESE SCROLL WATERCOLOUR DEPICTING A BIRD AMONGST FLOWERS, SIGNED WITH CHARACTER MARKS AND 2 OTHERS.  £20.00 - £30.00
1196 WILLIAM FOREMAN, 'BOAT ON RIVER BANK'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS29CM X 34 CM  £300.00 - £500.00
1197 LIZZY HARDY'STILL LIFE WITH FRUIT AND VEG'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR42CM X 33 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1198 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS PORTRAIT OF AN ELDERLY GENTLEMAN, SIGNED FIRTH TO BOTTOM RIGHT  - 57 CM X 41 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1199 LARGE SELECTION OF PRINTS, MIRROR ETC IN ONE BOX £10.00 - £20.00
1200 JAYNE TOPPING'SELF PORTRAIT'LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS59 CM X 44 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1200 KOSOVO FORCE (KFOR) FRAMED MAP OF CLEARED ROUTES IN KOSOVO AND SURROUNDING COUNTRIES, AUGUST 1999, 88CM X 62CM £10.00 - £20.00

A

1200 DAVID WEST MOORLAND NEAR LOCHABER SIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE GILT FRAMED WATER COLOUR 20CM X 25CM £200.00 - £300.00

B

1200 GILT FRAMED MINIATURE WATER COLOUR OF A LOCH SCENE AND A BOAT, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 7CM X 8CM, AND ONE OTHER 
C
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WATER COLOUR OF BOATS AT SUNSET, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 9CM X 15CM £30.00 - £50.00
1200 FRAMED PRINT AFTER COULSON, SHEEPDOG AND LAMB, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, LARGEST: 55CM X 73CM £15.00 - £25.00

D

1200 JOYCE MITCHELL, ROAD THROUGH THE GLENS, SIGNED, FRAMED GOUACHE, 20CM X 29CM, AND 2 OTHER PRINTS. £20.00 - £40.00
E

1200 MADGE Y MITCHELL SELF PORTRAIT SIGNED FRAMED ETCHING 12CM X 17CM £20.00 - £40.00

F

1200 C.ENGEL 1988, BANCHORY BRIDGE, SIGNED, FRAMED PASTEL, 39CM X 37CM, AND W.J WATSON, BLAIRS FROM MURTLE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED LINOCUT PRINT, 38CM X 56CM £20.00 - £40.00

G

1200 J. HESSETT, TOWN SCENE AND FIGURES NEAR RIVER, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, AND VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS ETC, LARGEST; 50CM X 60CM £20.00 - £40.00

H

1200 ROBERT SMELLIE SCOTTISH TERRIER SIGNED GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS 39CM X 30CM £80.00 - £120.00

J

1200 FRAMED ARTS AND CRAFTS EMBOSSED PICTURE ON COPPER OF A SAILING SCENE, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, OIL PAINTING SIGNED HOFFMAN OF A HUNTING DOG, ETC. LARGEST; 49CM X 69CM £20.00 - £30.00

K

1200 JAMES THOMPSONRTHESAY HARBOURSIGNEDFRAMED ETCHING25 X 35 CM £30.00 - £50.00

L

1200 ANDREW NAIRNTHE QUAY & IN OLD POLLOCKSHAWSSIGNEDFRAMED ETCHING18 X 31 X 24 X 21 CM £30.00 - £50.00

M

1200 L W FRASERLABRADOR & WOODCOCKSIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL17 X 11 CM £30.00 - £50.00

N

1200 PETER MCDOWELL MITCHELLFOREST SCENE WITH STREAMSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR25 X 33 CM £30.00 - £50.00

P

1200 PETER MCDOWELL MITCHELLFOREST SCENE WITH STREAMQ

SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR35 X 45 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1200 PAIR OF FRAMED LITHOGRAPHS BY S D SWANBECK, HIGH SCHOOL WYND & THE JAIL GOVERNESS HOUSE, LABELS TO REVERSE, 49 X 29 CM EACH £10.00 - £20.00

R

1201 GILT FRAMED PICTURE OF AN INTERIOR SCENE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, COPYRIGHT BY FRANZ HANFSTAENGL, 39 CM X 29 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1202 JACKSON SIMPSON'LOCH LOMOND'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING16CM X 22 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1203 ALBANY E HOWARTH, 2 FRAMED ETCHINGS, ST GILES CHURCH-EDINBURGH AND ROSLYN CHAPEL- EDINBURGH, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL WITH LABELS TO REVERSE, 41 CM X 22 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1204 WILFRED C APPLEBY, 2 FRAMED ETCHINGS OF GLASGOW UNIVERSITY, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, LARGEST : 33 CM X 30 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1205 GEORGE MORRISON "TWIN TOWERS", SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ETCHING, 20 CM X 12 CM , TOGETHER WITH OTHER PRINTS AND ETCHINGS £20.00 - £30.00
1206 GEORGE CAMPION'THE GAMEKEEPER'LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATER COLOUR AND PENCIL35 CM X 29 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1207 GEORGE CAMPION'THE ANGLER'LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND PENCIL35 CM X 29 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1208 R SINKIN'POLO PLAYERS'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR23CM X 36CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1209 FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH OF A NOBLE GENTLEMAN, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, 19CM X 11 CM   £20.00 - £30.00
1210 SELECTION OF FRAMED PRINTS AND PHOTOGRAPHY, LARGEST : 57 CM X 87 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1211 2 FRAMED MILITARY RELATED CUT-OUTS OF NAPOLEON AND OTHER FRENCH CAVALRY ETC.33 CM X 43 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1212 3 FRAMED LINOCUT PRINTS OF VEGETABLES, SIGNED IN PENCIL BOCZARSKI, 72CM X 52 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
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1213 MARIE-CLAIRE KERR, LORD AIRLIE IN ROYAL COMPANY OF ARCHERS UNIFORM, INITIALLED & DATED 2013, FRAMED PORTRAIT ON CANVAS,  94 CM X 68 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1214 JAMES K SWINTON'EDITH, VISCOUNTESS SUDLEY'FRAMED PORTRAITBEARS PLAQUE TO FRAMELABEL TO REVERSE70CM X 60 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1215 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF YOUNG BOY LEANING ON CHAIR, UNSIGNED, 34 CM X 24.5 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1216 PLATES 51 AND 52 OF TAYLOR AND SKINNERS SURVEY AND MAPS OF THE ROADS OF SCOTLAND, THE ROAD FROM DUNDEE TO CUPAR AND DUNKELD, WITH THE ROAD FROM DUNDEE TO FORFAR TO REVERSE £20.00 - £30.00
1217 FRAMED 17TH CENTURY MAP OF THE MORAY FIRTH AND SURROUNDING AREAS BY WILLIAM BLAEU, "MORAVIA, SCOTIAE PROVINCEA", 43 CM X 58 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1218 FRAMED 17TH CENTURY MAP OF THE EAST COAST OF FIFE AND SURROUNDING AREAS BY WILLEM BLAEU, "FIFEAPARS ORIENTALIS - THE EAST COAST OF FIFE", 44 CM X 56 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1219 FRAMED 17TH CENTURY MAP OF BERWICK AND THE SCOTTISH BORDERS, BY WILLIEM BLAEU, "THE MERCE, OR SHIREDOM OF BERWICK" - 44CM X 56 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1220 ANDREW ADIE DALGLEISH'COUNTRY ROAD  - INVERARY'SIGNED, LABEL TOR REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR40CM X 60 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1221 ANDREW ADIE DALGLEISH'THATCHED ROOF COTTAGE'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR20CM X 26 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1222 WILLIAM CRAWFORD'RIVERSIDE HOUSE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR34CM X 23CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1223 WILLIAM CRAWFORD'LATE AUTUMN'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR34CM X 23 CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1224 2 FRAMED BLACK AND WHITE GROUP PHOTOS OF 19TH CENTURY FIGURES, MOSTLY YOUNG WOMAN £20.00 - £30.00
1225 ENGRAVED METAL PANEL OF ST ANDREWS 

GOLF COURSE, AND MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL OF BROUGHTY FERRY, LARGEST : 42CM X 56 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1226 JOYCE TAYLOR'STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS AND FRUIT'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS60CM X 48 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1227 PAT SEMPLE, 'MOORLAND - INVERNESS'LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS48 CM X 73 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1228 ELIZABETH MORROCCO, PINK TULIPS, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 49CM X 62 CM AND ALISON ROSS EWAN, ROADS DE RAINBOW, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 34 CM X 52 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1229 PAUL RAINE'THE SILK SHAWL'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL PAINTING ON CANVAS35CM X 52 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1230 EDI SWAN'CRUDEN BAY'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATER COLOURS32 CM X 41 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1231 CHARLES ADAMS, 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS, SUNSHINE AND SNOW, 36CM X 53CM AND CASTLE SCENE, 34CM X 54 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1232 GEORGE SHERWOOD HUNTER'SUNRISE - DUNNOTAR CASTLE'LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD14CM X 29CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1233 GEORGE SHERWOOD HUNTER'MOONLIGHT-BRIG O' BALGOWNIELABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD13.5.CM X 30 CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1234 GEORGE SHERWOOD HUNTER'FIGURES ON SCOTTISH COAST'LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD29 CM X 45 CM  £150.00 - £250.00
1235 JD HENDERSON, 'ANEMONES'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING17CM X 23CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1236 PAUL RAINE'CLARA'S TEAPOT AND ROSES'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE
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FRAMED OIL ON BOARD25.5 CM X 33.5 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1237 JOYCE TAYLOR'ANEMONES II'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS 39 CM X 29 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1238 SAMUEL POPE'THE DEE-CAMBUS 'MAY'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR24CM X 33CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1239 SAMUEL POPE'SCOTTISH SUNSET'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR23CM X 32CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1240 MARGARET H SIMPSON, 'LOCH AN EILEIN WOODS,' SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND 3 OTHERS.  LARGEST : 15CM X 43 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1241 HERBERT RICHTER, 'TUDOR COTTAGE', GILT FRAMED PRINT, FRAMED DECORATIVE SPOONS, ETC. LARGEST : 49 CM X 75 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1242 GORDON HENRY, 'PENNAN COAST' SIGNED, LABEL TOR EVERSE, FRAMED GOUACHE AND 3 OTHERS. LARGEST : 34CM X 51 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1243 PAIR OF RESIN ORIENTAL FRAMED SCULPTURES, SIGNED WITH CHARACTER MARKS, 20 CM X 26 CM EACH £15.00 - £25.00
1244 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF SKYE AND LOCH TAY, BOTH MONOGRAMMED C.E.S., WITH LABELS TO REVERSE, 22 CM X 28 CM EACH £20.00 - £40.00
1245 ROSE TINTED MIRROR, PAIR OF FRENCH COLOUR ENGRAVINGS OF FEMALE FIGURES, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1246 DIEDRE GITTINS, FRAMED NEEDLEWORK OF A FOREST, SIGNED IN PENCIL TO MOUNT, ETC - LARGEST : 58CM X 45 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1247 FRAMED W. RUSSELL FLINT PRINTS, " GONE WITH THE WIND" MOVIE POSTER, ETC LARGEST : 70CM X 55 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1248 8 FRAMED PRINTS DEPICTING SCENES FROM 19TH CENTURY LONDON, ETC 33 CM  X 41 CM EACH £20.00 - £40.00
1249 ALFRED WAINWRIGHT INTEREST; SCOTTISH MOUNTAIN DRAWINGS BY A. WAINWRIGHT, IN 6 VOLUMES & DUPLICATE OF VOL 5 - FRAMED PICTURE OF A MOUNTAIN RANGE, SIGNED A. WAINWRIGHT TO MOUNT, ETC.  £60.00 - £100.00
1250 FREDERIC REMINGTON 'MOUNTAIN MAN' BRONZE SCULPTURE, 74CM TALL ON 

HARDSTONE BASE, SIGNED £300.00 - £500.00
1251 METAL BOUND WOODEN PAIL, 38CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1252 MAHOGANY DRESSING TABLE MIRROR WITH 2 DRAWERS, DRESSING TABLE MIRROR & A CARVED 3 TIER WALL RACK -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1253 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 357CM X 249CM  £500.00 - £600.00
1254 LATE 19TH CENTURY WRITING SLOPE WITH GILT METAL MOUNTS, 35CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00
1255 SIKES HYDROMETER IN ITS CASE, SIKES GLASS HYDROMETER & 1 OTHER HYDROMETER ALONG WITH A SIKE'S HYDROMETER SPIRIT TABLE & A GUIDE TO FARMERS RULE -5- £20.00 - £40.00
1256 RED GROUND HAND WOVEN PERSIAN MASHED CARPET WITH FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 349CM X 262CM  £500.00 - £600.00
1257 POCKET MICROSCOPE IN BOX, POKER WORK BELLOWS, BRASS KETTLE ON STAND, FIRE IRONS, LARGE STEEL KEY, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1258 PAIR OF GILT MEtAL URNS ON STANDS, LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY TABLE, LAMP, ETC IN ONE BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1259 RED GROUND PERSIAN NAJAFABAD CARPET WITH LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 350 X 250CM £500.00 - £600.00
1260 SELECTION OF MIDDLE EASTERN RUGS & MATTS TO INCLUDE RED & BLUE EXAMPLE, RED & BEIGE RUG WITH ALL OVER DESIGN, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1261 PAIR OF CRYSTAL TABLE LAMPS WITH METAL MOUNTS, 38 CM TALL £60.00 - £80.00
1262 GOLD GROUND FULL PILE CASHMERE CARPET WITH UNIQUE ALL OVER FLORAL DESIGN 301CM X 194CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1263 SELECTION OF WALKING STICKS & UMBRELLAS TO INCLUDE 1 MARKED OLD TAY BRIDGE WITH A SNAKE WRAPPED AROUND THE BODY, GREEN HORN HANDLED EXAMPLE, CAMPBELL BALMAGASK MASHIE NIBLICK, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1264 FIGURAL TABLE LAMP OF A CLASSICAL FEMALE WITH TWIN COLOURED GLASS SHADES, 71CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1265 HAND WOVEN FULL WALL PILE PERSIAN BAKTIA CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 292CM X 200CM  £450.00 - £550.00
1266 OAKLEAF LEATHERWEAR JACKET, SUIT JACKETS, GLOVERALL DUFFEL COAT, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1267 MOROCCAN MULTI-COLOURED STRIPED RUG, 113 X 132CM  £20.00 - £40.00
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1268 HAND WOVEN FULL WOOL PILE PERSIAN RUNNER ALL OVER DESIGN 320CM X 108CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1269 TWO BAGS OF GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE HICKORY SHAFTED EXAMPLES, FRED CHAMBERS PRO-FLITE, SWEET SPOT, GEORGE NICOLL LEVEN MASHIE NIBLICK, FORGANS, STEWART ST ANDREWS 5 IRON ETC  --2- £30.00 - £50.00
1270 RUSSIAN SCHOOL PAINTED ICON DEPICTING SAINT NICHOLAS HOLDING THE BOOK OF GOSPELS, TEMPERA & GILT ON WOOD PANEL WITH CARVED WOODEN FRAME, 31 X  27.5 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1271 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRE MEDALLION DESIGN 189CM X 122CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1272 SELECTION OF FUR COATS, GENTLEMAN'S CLOTHING TO INCLUDE TIES, JACKETS, TROUSERS ETC IN ONE BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1273 19TH CENTURY MAPLE FRAMED SAMPLER OF MAN IN ROBES PLAYING HARP WITH LABEL TO REAR DATING IT 1867 WITH OTHER SCRIPT 42 X 34 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1274 THICK PILE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAVAN VILLAGE RUG 301CM X 141CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1275 ANIMAL HIDE RUG ON BLUE LINED FABRIC 164 X 145CM £50.00 - £70.00
1276 19TH CENTURY BIRD'S EYED MAPLE FRAMED SILK & WOOL PANEL DEPICTING A SCOTTISH MAN WITH TARTAN PLAID PLAYING A MUSICAL INSTRUMENT OUTSIDE A COTTAGE, REAR WITH LABEL MARKED 'PIECE OF WORK 29, LADY DUNBAR (LADY DUFFUS) SILK & WOOL PANEL' 44 X 49 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1277 RED GROUND FULL PILE KASHMIR CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 270CM £450.00 - £500.00
1278 PAIR OF ORIENTAL BLUE AND WHITE TABLE LAMPS WITH HARDWOOD BASES AND SHADES 41CM TALL £90.00 - £120.00
1279 PAIR OF FRAMED PORTRAITS OF ELDERLY MAN AND WOMAN, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF A YOUNG BOY DRESSED AS A SAILOR AND A FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF A NAVAL OFFICER  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1280 HAND WOVEN FULL PILE CAUCASIAN RUG, BLUE GROUND WITH A GEOMETRICAL MEDALLION DESIGN 201 X 120CM £180.00 - £220.00
1281 EMBROIDERED INDIAN PELMET / WALL HANGING, HEAVILY DECORATED WITH PANEL DESIGN AND SEQUINS 200 CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1282 STEVENSON & HARRIS, ABERDEEN CARVED OAK WALL BAROMETER, 48 CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00

1283 RED GROUND PERSIAN SAROUK CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL DESIGN 300 X 210CM  £300.00 - £400.00
1284 PAIR OF 20TH CENTURY DECORATIVE POLE AXES WITH STUDDED VELVET COVERED SHAFTS, 171 CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1285 FUR COATS AND STOLES TO INCLUDE A CHILDS EXAMPLE, ONE BY MONTROSE OF LONDON ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1286 LARGE RUST GROUND PERSIAN BEIGE CARPET WITH ALL OVER MHAI DESIGN 280 X 400CM £400.00 - £500.00
1287 SELECTION OF PICTURE WALL LIGHTS IN A BOX £15.00 - £25.00
1288 19TH CENTURY COPPER COAL/LOG BIN WITH HINGED SWING HANDLE AND FIXED REAR HANDLE, 51 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1289 BESPOKE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH OPEN FIELD AND CENTRAL MEDALLION DEPICTING ANIMALS 250 X 113CM £180.00 - £220.00
1290 WICKER HAMPER, CURTAINS, LINEN, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1291 GILT METAL MANTLE CLOCK WITH ETCHED DECORATION TO FRONT, DIAL MARKED PRECISTA WEST GERMANY AND A WOOD MOUNTED BAROMETER WITH PLAQUE FROM THE COMMANDING OFFICER AND OFFICERS ROYAL AIR FORCE , SHAWBURY 18TH DECEMBER 1969 - 2 -  £20.00 - £40.00
1292 MULTICOLOURED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH UNIQUE BLUE BORDER, 290 X 180CM £240.00 - £280.00
1293 10 POINT DEER ANTLERS ON SKULL SECTION MOUNTED ON SHIELD WITH PLAQUE MARKED 'MAJOR DGL TAYLOR BALMORAL 1993 £70.00 - £90.00
1294 JELLY PANS, COPPER BED WARMING PAN, WRITING SLOPE, COPPER JUGS, BRASS TRIVET ETC. £30.00 - £50.00
1295 DUCK EGG BLUE GROUND CASHMERE CARPET WITH ALL OVER PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 305 X 192CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1296 3 MIDDLE EASTERN RUGS £20.00 - £40.00
1297 CAMERAS-PENTAX K1000 WITH 28 - 70MM LENS, CANON EOS 500, PENTAX ZOOM 90, PENTAX ZOOM 70-S ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1298 HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PRAYER MAT 187CM X 112CM  £150.00 - £200.00
1299 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH GEOMETRIC DESIGN AND CENTRAL PANEL 130 X 80 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1300 KODAK CAROUSEL S-AV1010 PROJECTOR, 35 MM DIGITAL FILM SCANNER, SCANNER, LIGHT BOX, ETC IN 3 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1301 FINE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAIN CARPET 
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WITH RED CENTRE WITH A IVORY SURROUND 289CM X 195CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1302 STAGS ANTLERS WITH SIX POINTS ON SKULL SECTION MOUNTED TO WOODEN SHIELD £60.00 - £80.00
1303 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A DUCK ON WOODEN PLINTH, 33 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1304 MULTICOLOURED HAND WOVEN FULL PILE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG 297 CM X 153CM  £300.00 - £350.00
1305 LARGE SELECTION OF OS MAPS, PLANS, ETC TO INCLUDE TROUP ESTATE FARM OF MINNONIE, FARM OF FINDON, ETC IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £30.00
1306 MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK, ANTIQUE LEATHER RUGBY BALL, ABU 35 FISHING GAFF, VINTAGE PADLOCK, MODEL MUSIC BOX LOG CABINS, WOODEN UTENSILS ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1307 PERSIAN KAI TRIBAL CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL DESIGN 262CM X 171CM  £350.00 - £400.00
1308 YAMAHA 255 CLARINET IN ITS FITTED CARRY CASE £80.00 - £120.00
1309 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH ALL OVER DESIGN WITH BORDERS, 160 X 94 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1310 HAND WOVEN IRANIAN VILLAGE RUG FROM THE NORTHERN IRAN REGION 279CM X 134CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1311 EARLY 20TH CENTURY WALL BAROMETER WITH CIRCULAR SILVERED DIAL £30.00 - £50.00
1312 DAVID NAILL & CO BAG PIPES WITH CARRY CASE £200.00 - £300.00
1313 NATURAL DYED IRANIAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN, 370 X 280CM  £500.00 - £600.00
1314 PAISLEY SHAWL, 310 X 160 CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1315 SELECTION OF HARDSTONE EGGS £15.00 - £25.00
1316 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 315 X 182CM £250.00 - £300.00
1317 ORANGE CRUSH 20 GUITAR AMPLIFIER £30.00 - £50.00
1318 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH GEOMETRIC AND BORDER DESIGN, 160 X 123 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1319 RICH RED GROUND IRANIAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 287 X 400CM £500.00 - £600.00
1320 SELECTION OF LEAD FIGURES TO INCLUDE PHONE BOXES, PEOPLE, ANIMALS ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00

1321 LMSR (CR) 460 TENDER LOCO BLUE PRINT PLAN WITH NOTES IN PENCIL 26CM X 66.5CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1322 TERRACOTTA GROUND HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PLAINFIELD CARPET WITH BORDER,  £180.00 - £220.00
1323 SQUIER FENDER BULLET STRAT 6 STRING ELECTRIC GUITAR WITH FENDER CASE AND A STAND  £40.00 - £60.00
1324 SILVER PLATED SERVING TRAY MARKED EAST COAST BATT AFI, 1927 66CM ACROSS £50.00 - £70.00
1325 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN SUROK RUNNER WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 315CM X 58CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1326 SELECTION OF ORIENTAL PORCELAIN FRAGMENTS IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1327 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH PANEL AND BORDER DESIGN 80 X 130CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1328 BURGUNDY GROUND FULL WOOL PILE RUG WITH UNIQUE DESIGN WITH ANIMAL MOTIVES 196 X 130CM £120.00 - £140.00
1329 LARGE QUANTITY OF SEASHELLS INCLUDING CONE SHELLS, TURBANS ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1330 VARIOUS STAMPS TO INCLUDE VARIOUS ALBUMS WITH CONTENTS, WW2 GERMAN STAMPS, UK, THE GREAT BRITISH 1983 COIN COLLECTION ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1331 FULL PILE KASHMIR RUG WITH ALL OVER ZIEGLER FLORAL DESIGN 172 X 116CM  £120.00 - £150.00
1332 GLAZED AND FRAMED FISHING DISPLAY CONSISTING OF HARDY'S ANGLERS GUIDE, MIDLAND ANGLING GUIDE, FISHING ROD, MODEL OF A FISH, THE ANGLERS FIRST RULE, GAFF, RUDGE & SON, UNITY LURE, ETC, 122 CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1333 PAINTED MODEL/WALL HANGING OF A SWORD FISH, 248 CM LONG £150.00 - £180.00
1334 MULTICOLOURED GROUND HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN RUG WITH UNIQUE MEDALLION DESIGN 186 X 104CM £100.00 - £150.00
1335 SPALTED BEECH STAND, CARVED WOODEN LIDDED CONTAINER, 2 MILL BOBBINS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1336 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL DESIGN AND DOUBLE BORDER DESIGN 117 X 195CM  £150.00 - £180.00
1337 FULL WOOL PILE CREAM GROUND HAND WOVEN MOROCCAN CARPET 290 X 195CM £450.00 - £500.00
1338 SELECTION OF VINTAGE DOOR KNOBS, DRAWER KNOBS, METAL MOUNTS ETC IN ONE BOX  £30.00 - £50.00
1339 SELECTION OF WOMENS HATS AND SHOES TO INCLUDE ROBERTO VIANNI, MARINA 

13BidMaster Office



GALANTI, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1340 RED GROUND PERSIAN RUG WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 286 X 149CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1341 LARGE SELECTION OF WOMENS CLOTHING TO INCLUDE COATS, JACKETS, FUR ETC MAKERS NAMES INCLUDE WOOL & CASHMERE FABRICS ITALY, JAEGER, WALLIS, DANNIMAC, MULBERRY, DEMURE, GILL HARVEY, ETC OVER ONE RACK AND IN ONE BOX .  £20.00 - £40.00
1342 WOMAN'S HANDBAGS ETC TO INCLUDE EXAMPLES BY LUIGI, DKNY, SANTA FE LEATHER BAG, SUITCASE, OLLY LONDON ETC, BELTS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1343 WASHED RED GROUND AND WOVEN PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 205CM X 125CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1344 CARVED WOODEN DOGS HEAD INKWELL WITH GLASS EYES AND HINGED LID AND A SIMILAR DOGS HEAD CARVED WOODEN PAGE TURNER  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1345 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH LOZENGE AND PANEL DESIGN 147 110 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1346 DEEP GROUND PERSIAN HAMADAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN, WITH HINTS OF RED  - 329 X 140 CM  £280.00 - £350.00
1347 LATE 19TH / EARLY 20TH CENTURY KAZAK RUG 112 X 190CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1348 19TH CENTURY TURKISH RUG WITH CENTRAL PANEL AND LOZENGE WITH UNIQUE OUTER BORDERS, 154 X 110 CM  £150.00 - £180.00
1349 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN HERIZ RUG WITH PANEL DESIGN 172 X 131CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1350 MINERAL SPECIMEN POSSIBLY LABRADORITE AND TWO OTHERS  -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1351 CHAD BURNS LTD OPTICIANS LIVERPOOL CASED BAROGRAPH £150.00 - £180.00
1352 AFGHAN BELLUCCI NOMADIC RUG WITH BESPOKE COLOURS AND DESIGN 202 X 105CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1353 19TH CENTURY BOX WITH PAINTED FOLIAGE TO EXTERIOR, 20CM ACROSS ALONG WITH A VAST SELECTION OF MOTHER OF PEARL GAMING COUNTERS £20.00 - £40.00
1354 BLUE GROUND FLORAL DECORATED ORIENTAL RUG 220 X 123 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1355 DUCK BLUE GROUND FULL PILE CASHMERE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 233 X 154CM £160.00 - £180.00
1356 CASED SET OF GRIFFIN & GEORGE LIMITED SCALES 40CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1357 19TH CENTURY GILT METAL PHOTO FRAMED WITH PIERCED FOLIAGE DECORATION, PHOTOGRAPH OF A NAVAL OFFICER WITH 

EPAULETTES AND SWORD 23 CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1358 RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED FLORAL DESIGN, 206 X 141CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1359 18TH / 19TH CENTURY LARGE IRON KEY, 23 CM LONG AND ONE OTHER  -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1360 RED GROUND FLORAL DECORATED RUNNER 153 X 80 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1361 RICH RED GROUND KERMAN HAND WOVEN RUG WITH CENTRAL FLORAL MEDALLION PATTERN, 178CM X 112CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1362 ROLL OF FABRIC 'LAVENXA' 145CM LONG  £5.00 - £10.00
1363 RED AND BLUE GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL PANEL AND BORDER DESIGN 160 X 114 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1364 RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 179 X 124CM £200.00 - £250.00
1365 SINGLE FLORAL DECORATED CURTAIN 170CM LONG  £5.00 - £10.00
1366 BLUE GROUND ORIENTAL CARPET WITH DRAGON PANEL TO CENTRE 210 X 125 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1367 TWO LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY BOOK SLIDES, ONE WITH CABOCHON INSERTS  -2- 35CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1368 THE ROYAL CABINET OF GAMES WITH A SELECTION OF VARIOUS COUNTERS 31.5CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1369 KEMP & CO MAKERS, EDINBURGH, ELECTRO SHOCK THERAPY MACHINE IN ITS WOODEN CASE, 31CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1370 TRIBAL BARBED WOODEN SPEAR, METAL TIPPED SPEAR WITH WOODEN BODY & A TRIBAL AFRICAN SWORD WITH LEATHER & FUR COVERINGS -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1371 OAK CUTLERY BOX, TOY TRAIN, JAMES EPPS & CO LONDON HOMEOPATHIC CHEMISTS CASED GLASS BOTTLES, 1854 SKETCH BOOK BY GORDON DUFF WITH VARIOUS SKETCHES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1372 ROOF HUNG LIGHT FITTING WITH GLASS DROPLETS, BELIEVED TO HAVE COME FROM A DE COMMISSIONED SHIP CAPTAINED BY CAPTAIN JAMES BAILEY OF JOHNSHAVEN  £60.00 - £80.00
1373 PAIR OF SILVER PLATED SHIPS GIMBALED CANDLE STICK HOLDERS WITH MOUNTS  -2- BELIEVED TO HAVE COME FROM A DE COMMISSIONED SHIP CAPTAINED BY CAPTAIN JAMES BAILEY OF JOHNSHAVEN  £20.00 - £40.00
1374 THREE BRANCH GLASS AND METAL CHANDELIER - BELIEVED TO HAVE COME FROM A DE COMMISSIONED SHIP CAPTAINED 
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BY CAPTAIN JAMES BAILEY OF JOHNSHAVEN  £60.00 - £80.00
1375 VINTAGE OPEN / CLOSED SHOP SIGN, TWO COPPER EMBOSSED BOXES, PEWTER GOBLET ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1376 2 MIDDLE EASTERN CARVED WOODEN FIGURES (AS FOUND), TALLEST 53CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1377 YAMAHA F310  6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR IN A STAGG CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1378 YAMAHA FG- 410-12A  12 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR IN CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1379 ASLIN DANE 4 STRING ELECTRIC BASS GUITAR WITH SOFT CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1380 VOX AC30 GUITAR AMPLIFIER  £600.00 - £800.00
1381 CLARINET WITH CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1382 MODERN METAL 7 BRANCH CHANDELIER, 80CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1383 SELECTION OF VARIOUS STAMPS TO INCLUDE SEVERAL ZIMBABWE INDEPENDENCE 18TH APRIL 1980 SOUVENIR CARDS, PHILIPPINES, AIR MAIL ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1384 NEGRETTI & ZAMBRA LONDON SILVER CASED POCKET BAROMETER ON A WOODEN STAND £30.00 - £50.00
1385 4 COLOURED LEADED GLASS PANELS, LARGEST 119 X 54CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1386 MG CAR CLUB INT RALLY HAUSACH 1979 METAL PLAQUE, COMACCHIO GROUP ROYAL MARINES CREST AND A JAX SHIELD AND TENBY SHIELD / CREST  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1387 TWO MOTHER OF PEARL DISHES ON RAISED METAL STANDS AND A LARGE MOTHER OF PEARL DISH 24.5CM ACROSS   -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1388 FRAMED CERAMIC TILES, SPRING, WINTER, SUMMER AND AUTUMN, 52.5CM X 53CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1389 THREE LEADED GLASS PANELS WITH COLOURED GLASS INSERTS, 75 X 41CM  -3-   £30.00 - £50.00
1390 TWO ALBUMS ON WRESTLING IN THE 1960'S ETC, MOSTLY NEWS CLIPPINGS TO INCLUDE WRESTLING AT ARBROATH, DUNDEE, CAIRD HALL, DOCTOR DEATH, WRESTLING REVIEW NO 102, WRESTLING MAT REVIEW, UNIVERSAL PROMOTIONS, CAIRD HALL, DUNDEE, WRESTLING 27TH MAY 1958 PROGRAMME, ETC IN TWO ALBUMS £15.00 - £25.00
1391 LEATHER WALL MOUNTED GUN RACKS, GUN CLEANING RODS, VARIOUS LEATHER STRAPS, LEATHER BINOCULAR CASES ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00

1392 TWO EMBROIDERED AND GILT BRASS EXPANDABLE ARM FIRE SCREENS -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1393 PAISLEY SHAWL (AF) 130 X 260CM £15.00 - £25.00
1394 METAL FIGURAL LAMP DEPICTING A GIRL STOOD BY A COLUMN, INSCRIBED INDISTINCTLY TO BOTTOM, ON WOODEN BASE, 67 CM TALL   £70.00 - £90.00
1395 CIRCULAR WALL BAROMETER, TROUSER PRESS, HOCKEY STICKS, SINGER SEWING MACHINE ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1396 6 VOLUMES OF THE HISTORY OF THE SECOND WORLD WAR, NEWSPAPERS TO INCLUDE MONTY ATTACKS IN EGYPT ONCE MORE, VOLUME I AND II THE OUTLINE OF HISTORY BY HG WELLS ETC IN ONE BOX  £10.00 - £20.00
1397 REPRODUCTION SCARED HEAD LONG NOSED PUTTER GOLF CLUB MOUNTED ON WOODEN BOARD WITH PLAQUE  ' PHILIP MACKENZIE ROSS 6TH MARCH 1991 FROM THE DIRECTORS OF GARLAND & ROGER' 105CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1398 TWO VINTAGE CAR HORNS, ELI GRIFFTHS & SONS LTD SIGNALLING LANTERN AND A LICENCE PLATE  £20.00 - £40.00
1399 J ROMBACH EDINBURGH WALL CLOCK WITH MOTHER OF PEARL INSERTS, GINGER BREAD CLOCK AND TWO OTHERS -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1400 EKCO A22 BAKELITE RECEIVER MADE BY EK COLE LTD £250.00 - £300.00
1401 SELECTION OF SEA SHELLS TO INCLUDE LARGE CONCH SHELLS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1402 LATE 19TH CENTURY BLACK MANTLE CLOCK WITH DIAL MARKED "PRESENTED TO DR MITCHELL NEW DEER AS A MARK OF ESTEEM BY THE MEMBERS OF HIS AMBULANCE CLASS APRIL 1899" £30.00 - £50.00
1403 BRITISH ARMY OFFICERS 1845 PATTERN INFANTRY SWORD WITH 81.5 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH MAKERS NAME TO RICASSO, FOLIAGE AND ROYAL CYPHER ETCHED TO BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC GOTHIC HILT WITH ITS SCABBARD £150.00 - £180.00
1404 EXPANDING SEWING BOX, FIRE SCREEN WITH SEWN WORK PANEL AND A INLAID PICTURE -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1405 STRELITZIA REGINAE (BIRD OF PARADISE) PLANT IN POT  £20.00 - £40.00
1406 MAHOGANY CASED COLUMBIA GRAFONOLA GRAMOPHONE & VARIOUS RECORDS £50.00 - £70.00
1407 OLYMPUS OM-1 CAMERA WITH LENS, CHINON 8 X 42R BINOCULARS, COX LONDON DAY AND 

15BidMaster Office



NIGHT TELESCOPE, CUT THROAT RAZORS, RULERS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1408 BRASS COAL BOX, PORCELAIN PLANT STAND, BELLOWS, ANEROID BAROMETER ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1409 PAIR OF BLACK LEATHER RIDING BOOTS WITH BOOT TREES  £50.00 - £70.00
1410 LARGE DREW AND SONS HIP FLASK, BATTLE & CO BRITISH MILITARY BINOCULAR CASE, CASH BOX, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF A WW1 BRITISH MILITARY OFFICER ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1411 SINGER SEWING MACHINE WITH CASE  £10.00 - £20.00
1412 13 BORE PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN SIGNED HOLLAND, WITH 80.5CM  LONG RE-BROWNED TWIST SIGHTED BARREL, SIGNED BORDER ENGRAVED BACK ACTION LOCK, DOLPHIN HAMMER, FIGURED HALF STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP AND ITS RAMROD £250.00 - £300.00
1413 YELLOW HERBERT TERRY ANGLEPOISE TABLE LAMP AND ONE OTHER -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1414 PIONEER MUSIC CENTRE WITH MODULES TO INCLUDE DECK AMP XD-Z6ZM TAPE DECK, FM/AM TUNER F-Z92L, TURNTABLE PL-Z82 ETC AND A PAIR OF PIONEER SPEAKERS  £20.00 - £30.00
1415 BRITISH ARMY OFFICERS 1895 PATTERN INFANTRY SWORD WITH 82 CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH FOLIAGE AND ROYAL CYPHER, PIERCED AND DECORATED HILT WITH BOUND GRIP AND ITS STEEL SCABBARD   £150.00 - £180.00
1416 3 SMOKED GLASS ROOF HUNG LIGHT FITTINGS 25CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1417 SELECTION OF VARIOUS PATCH WORK QUILTS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1418 DINNER GONG WITH CIRCULAR WOODEN STAND, MIDDLE EASTERN HEAVILY DECORATED BODY WITH ITS WOODEN SHAFTED BEATER, 48CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1419 SELECTION OF VARIOUS PATCH WORK QUILTS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1420 OLYMPUS SPORT PUNCH BAG WITH GLOVES  £10.00 - £20.00
1421 TWO BRASS BODIED JELLY PANS WITH IRON HANDLES, 39CM AND 33CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1422 SELECTION OF BRASS SHOP SCALE WEIGHTS  £20.00 - £40.00
1423 7 METAL WIRE BOUND GLASS CANDLE HOLDERS  £20.00 - £30.00
1424 SELECTION OF PEWTER TO INCLUDE A LARGE LIDDED FLAGON, SMALL LIDDED FLAGON MARKED 'DOUBLE DECILITRE', ETC.  -

5- £50.00 - £70.00
1425 TWO COMPOSITE FAUX MORTAR SHELL TABLE LAMPS 53CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1425 ROLEX STYLE OYSTER QUARTZ PERPETUAL DATE SUBMARINER WALL CLOCK £20.00 - £40.00

A

1425 ROLEX STYLE OYSTER QUARTZ PERPETUAL DATE SUBMARINER WALL CLOCK £20.00 - £40.00
B

1425 ROLEX STYLE QYSTER QUARTZ PERPETUAL DATE GMT - MASTER II WALL CLOCK £20.00 - £40.00
C

1425 ROLEX STYLE OYSTER QUARTZ PERPETUAL DATE EXPLORER II WALL CLOCK £20.00 - £40.00
D

1426 TRIBAL AFRICAN CARVED PANEL DOOR, THE FRONT WITH CARVED DECORATION TO INCLUDE TURTLE, CROCODILE, VILLAGE PEOPLE ETC, 65CM X 46CM   £20.00 - £40.00
1427 20TH CENTURY TANTALUS WITH THREE GLASS DECANTERS ALONG WITH STOPPERS AND KEY, 34CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1428 GARRARD ZERO 100 SB SYNCHRONOUS BELT DRIVE RECORD PLAYER  £20.00 - £40.00
1429 CARVED WOODEN WOOL WINDER ON FOUR CARVED SUPPORTS WITH CARVED WOODED COGS, 95CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1430 POST WW2 FN FAL RIFLE WOODEN BUTT STOCK WITH BRASS PLAQUE MARKED 'CPL PW SUMMERSET 1ST BN BLACK WATCH 1985' WITH PISTOL CARTRIDGE FEET, 28CM LONG   £25.00 - £35.00
1431 TIBETAN COW HORN WALL RACK WITH THREE HORNS MOUNTED ON A WOODEN FRAME WITH WOVEN FABRIC COVERING, 53CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1432 19TH CENTURY LEATHER CASED PART GROOMING SET ALONG WITH A PLATED HIP FLASK  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1433 19TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY TRAVELLING BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR TO INCLUDE 4 LIDDED GLASS BOTTLES ETC AND ONE OTHER BOX -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1434 ROSEWOOD WRITING SLOPE WITH FITTED INTERIOR & BRASS FITTINGS, 32.5CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1435 19TH CENTURY TRUNK WITH METAL STUDDED DECORATION TO EXTERIOR ALONG WITH A LONDON, BRIGHTON AND SOUTH COAST RAILWAY LABEL TO SIDE, 75CM ACROSS £20.00 - £30.00
1436 SINGER SEWING MACHINE IN ITS WOODEN CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1437 PAIR OF CUT GLASS & GILT METAL TABLE LAMPS, 45CM TALL £70.00 - £90.00
1438 SELECTION OF TEXTILES TO INCLUDE A PAIR 
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OF CHINESE STOCKINGS FROM TIBET, TIBETAN TROUSERS, CREAM EMBROIDERED WAIST COAT ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1439 SELECTION OF TEXTILES TO INCLUDE A BEAD WORK FIRE SCREEN PANEL, FLORAL PANEL, HAND SEWN FLORAL THROW ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1440 WALNUT WRITING SLOPE WITH BRASS FITTINGS, THE TOP WITH BRASS PLAQUE SIGNED 'PRESENTED TO MR WILLIAM S.B. BROWN, BY THE PUPILS OF GREENHILLS PUBLIC SCHOOL 18TH OCTOBER 1901' £50.00 - £70.00
1441 GENTLEMAN'S COAT, WOMEN'S DRESSES ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1442 WORLD MASTER ACCORDION IN CASE  £20.00 - £30.00
1443 GILT METAL CENTRE LIGHT FIXTURE WITH 3 BRANCHING ARMS & HARDSTONE SHADE £40.00 - £60.00
1444 AUTO HARP WITH FLORAL DECORATION IN ITS BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1445 BRASS COAL BOX, MAGIC LANTERN PROJECTOR IN ITS WOODEN CASE ALONG WITH VARIOUS GLASS SLIDES TO INCLUDE SAVANA BULI ROCK, RUINS NEAR LUNDI RIVER, SEA COWS HEAD, THE UMZINGWANE, GROUP OF NATIVES ZIMBABYE HILL ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1446 TWO CARVED WOODEN TRIBAL SPEARS WITH CROSSHATCHED AND PIERCED DECORATION - 161 CM AND 150 CM LONG £40.00 - £60.00
1447 SELECTION OF CAMERAS TO INCLUDE CANON POWERSHOT PRO 1, PENTAX ASAHI SPORTMATIC, VARIOUS LENSES, BINOCULARS, BRITISH AIRWAYS BAGS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1448 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY WALL BAROMETER BY P CAMPIONI AND CO EDINBURGH  £20.00 - £40.00
1449 EARLY 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK WITH BRASS & SILVERED DIAL, THE WORK SIGNED 'JUNGHANS B11'  £100.00 - £200.00
1450 LARGE PERSIAN KASHAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL SHARDAFI LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 285CM  £500.00 - £600.00
1451 TRIBAL DRUM, 2 PARAFFIN LAMPS, BAGS, ARMY TIN BOX ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1452 ART DECO STYLE TABLE LAMP MODELLED AFTER HERMES ON CIRCULAR STEPPED PLINTH - 87 CM TALL £100.00 - £200.00
1453 4 MELROSE'S TEA ADVERTISING CHALK BOARD SIGNS, 61CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1454 PINK FLORAL DECORATED PARAFFIN LAMP 

59CM TALL AND ONE OTHER -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1455 MAHOGANY CASED NEW HINES GRAMOPHONE & VARIOUS RECORDS £40.00 - £60.00
1456 THE GORDON EWEN MEMORIAL TROPHY 46CM TALL AND A BRASS BELL  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1457 INLAID MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK BY R STEWART, GLASGOW 28CM TALL AND ONE OTHER  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1458 OAK CASED HMV GRAMOPHONE & VARIOUS RECORDS  £50.00 - £70.00
1459 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD WRITING BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR, 30CM ACROSS AND ONE OTHER  -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1460 TREEN MELROSE ABBEY SPECTACLE CASE, GOLF BOBBY JONES FLICKER NO 11A BOOK, KROPP CUT THROAT RAZOR WITH BOX, FORFAR ACADEMY THE ADAM SMITH THOMSON MEDAL AWARDED TO JAMES WILKIE DAVIDSON 1958, CROWNS, OPERA GLASSES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1461 TWO FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONETS WITH 57 CM LONG BLADES  -2- £60.00 - £80.00
1462 LAMBLAND REAL SHEEP SKIN RUG AND ONE OTHER 110CM LONG   -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1463 FISHING RODS, CURLING BROOMS, CARVED FORK ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1464 PAIR OF BLACK LEATHER RIDING BOOTS WITH BOOT TREES  £50.00 - £70.00
1465 WINSOME WOOD FISH SHAPED SEWING TRAY, ANTIQUE SPRAYER AND A T SQUARE  -3- £10.00 - £20.00
1466 LARGE SELECTION OF SEWING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE CROSS STITCH MAGAZINES, PATTERNS, FABRICS ETC IN 5 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1467 TIFFANY STYLE LAMP WITH FLORAL DECORATED SHADE, 56 CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1468 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY SARCOPHAGUS TEA CADDY WITH BRASS MOUNT TO TOP, 28.5CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1469 19TH CENTURY PARQUETRY INLAID WRITING BOX WITH MOTHER OF PEARL INSERTS 35CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1470 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57 CM LONG BLADE MARKED AND DATED 1874 TO SPINE, CROSS GUARD MARKED FG 71363 WITH CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT WITH STEEL SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1471 6 TREEN BOXES WITH SCENES TO INCLUDE NEWBURGH, BORROWDALE & THE BOWDER STONE, PALATINE BUILDINGS ETC, LARGEST 8.5CM ACROSS  -6- £20.00 - £40.00
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1472 2 OUR SOUTH AFRICAN BIRDS CIGARETTE CARD ALBUMS AND ONE OUR SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL PARKS ALBUM, WITH GOOD AMOUNT OF CARDS £20.00 - £40.00
1473 SHIPS BULK HEAD CLOCK BY GOLDSMITHS COMPANY 112 REGENT STREET, LONDON ON WOODEN MOUNT £80.00 - £120.00
1474 CARVED TRIBAL AFRICAN WOODEN STAND CARVED WITH FACES, 39CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1475 20TH CENTURY TANTALUS WITH 3 GLASS DECANTERS 35CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1476 FRENCH MODEL 1874 GRAS BAYONET WITH 52 CM LONG BLADE MARKERS ST ETIENNE 1879 TO SPINE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £60.00 - £80.00
1477 EXPANDING SEWING BOX WITH CONTENTS £15.00 - £25.00
1478 SINGER 185K SEWING MACHINE IN CASE £10.00 - £20.00
1479 SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE SIMPLE MINDS, U2, DEPECHE MODE ETC, CDS, OPTOMA PROJECTOR, SANKYO DUALUX 1000 PROJECTOR, CAMERAS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1480 FUR COAT  £10.00 - £20.00
1481 BRASS COAL BUCKET, STONEWARE FLAGON, SINGER SEWING MACHINE, ETC  £10.00 - £20.00
1482 BLUE GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH ALL OVER DECORATION AND BORDER 570CM X 116CM £150.00 - £180.00
1483 AMMO BOX, SET OF SCALES, FOSSILS, PARAFFIN LAMP, BOWLS ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1484 SELECTION OF CUSHIONS IN BOX  £5.00 - £10.00
1485 SELECTION OF FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE GOLDEN GREEN RUTLAND WATER 2 PIECE ROD #8-9, BRUCE AND WALKER, SHAKESPEARE, NORMACK ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1486 PAIR OF CHRISTIAN DIOR CREE PAR ROGER VIVIER WOMANS SHOES, 22CM FROM BOTTOM OF SOLE TO HEEL £30.00 - £50.00
1487 SELECTION OF WALLETS WITH MAKERS SUCH AS BOGNER, DUBARRY, GOWS DUNDEE, ETC ALONG WITH A SELECTION OF GLOVES AND GLASSES  £20.00 - £40.00
1488 3 COPPER KETTLES, SIMPLEX NO 6 COPPER WASHING DOLLY, ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1489 J H MAJOR LTD MINERS LAMP, SALTER MEAT ROASTING CLOCK WORK SPIT AND ONE OTHER MINERS LAMPS -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1490 PAIR OF BRASS MIDDLE EASTERN TABLE LAMPS 62CM TALL AND ONE OTHER -3- £20.00 - £40.00

1491 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS MOUNTED WOODEN LAMP / TORCH WITH LENS, 23CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1492 BRASS AND COPPER HEAVILY DECORATED TIBETAN STUPA, 35CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1493 LATE 19TH CENTURY CARVED WOODEN PRINTING BLOCK, WITH MARKINGS TO SIDE 40CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1494 3 ANIMAL PAW TAXIDERMY PLAQUES, 3 WITH BARTLETT TAXIDERMIST LABELS TO REAR AND ONE WITH ROWLAND WARD LABEL TO REAR -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1495 MIDDLE EASTERN COPPER SERVING TRAY AND TEAPOT WITH FLORAL DECORATION -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1496 KAY PIN FOOTBALL BAGATELLE GAME  £15.00 - £25.00
1497 CHINESE STYLE PAINTED METAL TEA CHEST MARKED T SCOTT MAKER DUNDEE TO LID  £30.00 - £50.00
1498 SINGER SEWING MACHINE IN CASE  £10.00 - £20.00
1499 HOHNER ACCORDION WITH BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1500 OS MAPS AND 7 SCOTTISH MOUNTAINEERING CLUB DISTRICT GUIDE BOOKS TO INCLUDE THE SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS BY DONALD BENNET  £20.00 - £30.00
1501 PAIR OF GILT TABLE LAMPS, TWO FIGURAL STATUES AND ONE OTHER TABLE LAMP -5- £20.00 - £40.00
1502 BRASS STICK STAND WITH A SELECTION OF STICKS ETC  £10.00 - £20.00
1503 SELECTION OF RESIN CLASSICAL FIGURES AND BUSTS, TALLEST 64CM  AND TWO CARVED WOODEN MIDDLE EASTERN FEMALE FACE MASKS, 28CM LONG £10.00 - £20.00
1504 TOYOTA OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE SL SERIES IN BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1505 HACKER RADIO, TECHNIKA RADIO AND A TIVOLI AUDIO RADIO -3- £10.00 - £20.00
1506 4 TAYLOR INTERNATIONAL SIZE 4 BOWLS IN BAG  £10.00 - £20.00
1507 4 GEORGE MACKAY EDINBURGH SIZE 4 BOWLS IN CASE  £10.00 - £20.00
1508 SINGER SEWING MACHINE IN CASE  £10.00 - £20.00
1509 THE HAGUE LINKER MODEL D10, HAND OPERATED, BY B HAGUE & CO LTD  £20.00 - £30.00
1510 DUNBAR FAMILY INTEREST; THE GENEALOGICAL TREE OF THE HOUSE OF DUNBAR, DELENEATED BY ELIZABETH DUNBAR, DAUGHTER OF SIR BENJAMIN DUNBAR OF HEMPRIGGS, STARTING FROM KING ETHELRED OF ENGLAND 800 A.D, UP TO 
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AROUND 1800 A.D, TOGETHER WITH AN INCOMPLETE FAMILY TREE IN COLOUR ALSO RELATED TO THE DUNBAR FAMILY UPTO 1600, PORTIONS OF MAPS RELATED TO THEIR LANDS, BLUEPRINTS OF HOUSES AND CASTLES, ETC. £20.00 - £40.00
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